New Case Filings

The following is a list of newly filed cases before the U.S.Court of Appeals for the Sixth
Circuit. These cases have been filed within the last seven days. The cases are sorted by their
date of filing starting with the newest cases. This report is updated daily.

The appellate case number, the code for the district court of origin, the short title, and the
case type codes are provided for each case on the list.

Journal for: 9/15/2008
08-2175 USA v. Gradis Jones cr both -

MIW - Western District of Ml

08-2176 Delbert Gunnett v. Jeffrey Wood pr st hc
MIW - Western District of Ml

08-2177 USA v. Sherman Pegross cr both -
MIE - Eastern District of Ml

08-2178 Derrick Bradford v. Blaine Lafler, et al. pr st pcvr
MIE - Eastern District of Ml

08-2179 Eric Ball v. John Holmes cv pri fq
MIW - Western District of Ml

08-2180 Eric Ball v. Shirlee Harry pr st hc
MIW - Western District of Ml

08-2181 Anglers of the Au Sable, et al. v. United States F  cv us otrcv
MIE - Eastern District of Ml

08-4126 United States of America v. Mike Stubbs cr 35 -
OHN - Northern District of OH

08-4127 United States of America v. Eric Saunders cr 35 -
OHN - Northern District of OH

08-4128 Mark Hoffman v. Elaine Chao ag rev otrag
08-4129 El Hadji Seck v. Michael Mukasey ag rev ice

Monday, September 15, 2008 Page 1 of 6



08-4130

Charles Clarke v. Michael Mukasey

Journal for: 9/12/2008

08-2168

08-2169

08-2170

08-2171

08-2172

08-2173

08-2174

08-4117

08-4118

08-4119

08-4120

08-4121

08-4122

Joel Helfman v. GE Group Life Assurance Com
MIE - Eastern District of Ml

Rachel Tate v. Arbor heights Community Justic,
MIE - Eastern District of Ml

Chesterfield Exchange, LLC v. Sportsman's War
MIE - Eastern District of Ml

USA v. James Flowers

MIW - Western District of Ml

Schoolcraft Memorial Hospital v. Michigan Depa
MIW - Western District of Ml

Kathryn Hendrixson v. BASF Corporation

MIW - Western District of Ml

Friedel Acker v. Workhorse Sales Corporation
MIE - Eastern District of Ml

Cleopatre Kuidja Kuidja v. Michael Mukasey

Salvatore Bombardiere, Sr. v. State of Ohio, et a
OHS - Southern District of OH

Teresa Trout v. FirstEnergy Generation Corpora
OHN - Northern District of OH

United States of America v. Yasser Salem

OHN - Northern District of OH

Yang Zhang v. Michael Mukasey

Abdul Tunu v. Michael Mukasey

Monday, September 15, 2008

ag

cv

cv

cv

cr

Ccv

cv

Ccv

ag

cv

cv

cr

ag

ag

rev

pri

pri

pri

both

pri

pri

pri

rev

pri

pri

both

rev

rev

ice

fq

cvr

dv

fq

cvr

fq

ice

otrcv

cvr7

ice

ice

Page 2 of 6



08-4123

08-4124

08-4125

08-6087

Guogin Li v. Michael Mukasey

Stephen Southard v. United States of America
OHS - Southern District of OH

Calvin Pettrey, et al. v. Enterprise Title Agency, |
OHN - Northern District of OH

Sharon Hazelwood v. Tennessee Department of

TNE - Eastern District of TN

Journal for: 9/11/2008

08-2166

08-2167

08-4107

08-4108

08-4109

08-4110

08-4111

08-4112

08-4113

08-4114

Robert Cramer v. GMC, et al.

MIE - Eastern District of Ml

Kenneth Jefferson v. USA

MIE - Eastern District of Ml

Richard King v. Jeffery Wolfe

OHS - Southern District of OH

Kirk Waters v. Jeffery Wolfe

OHS - Southern District of OH

Eunice Hunter v. Valley View Local Schools, et a
OHS - Southern District of OH

United States of America v. Jerry Wood

OHN - Northern District of OH

United States of America v. Richard Edwards
OHN - Northern District of OH

Francisco Rivas-Viezcas v. Michael Mukasey

United States of America v. Mario Fomby
OHN - Northern District of OH

Adel Abdelbagi v. Michael Mukasey

Monday, September 15, 2008

ag

Ccv

cv

Ccv

cv

pr

pr

pr

cr

cr

ag

cr

ag

rev

us

pri

pri

pri

fed

st

st

pri

both

35

rev

both

rev

ice

fq

fq

cvr

fq

mv

hc

hc

cvr

ice

ice

Page 30of 6



08-4115

08-4116

08-6079

08-6080

08-6081

08-6082

08-6083

08-6084

08-6085

08-6086

Kheireddine Daboussi v. Michael Mukasey

Issa Sao v. Michael Mukasey

USA v. Dorrel Jones

TNW - Western District of TN

USA v. Katrina Newson

TNW - Western District of TN

USA v. Clifford Mangum

TNE - Eastern District of TN

USA v. Johnny Graham

TNW - Western District of TN

William Belchia v. Corrections Corporation of A
TNW - Western District of TN

Robert Petty v. Stephanie Rush, et al.

KYE - Eastern District of KY

USA v. Timothy Broom

TNW - Western District of TN

Albert Bender v. Metropolitan Nashville Public, e

TNM - Middle District of TN

Journal for: 9/10/2008

08-0516

08-2156

08-2157

08-2158

Headwaters Inc

TNW - Western District of TN
USA v. Detrick Conerly

MIE - Eastern District of Ml
USA v. Detrick Conerly

MIE - Eastern District of Ml
Man Lewis, Jr. v. Linda Metrish

MIW - Western District of Ml

Monday, September 15, 2008

ag

ag

Cr

cr

cr

cr

pr

pr

cr

perm

cr

cr

pr

rev

rev

sen

both

sen

both

st

fed

both

pri

1292

otrcr

otrcr

st

ice

ice

pcvr

pevr

cvr

1292

hc

Page 4 of 6



08-2159

08-2160

08-2161

08-2162

08-2163

08-2164

08-2165

08-4099

08-4100

08-4101

08-4102

08-4103

08-4104

08-4105

08-4106

USA v. Marcus Conway

MIE - Eastern District of Ml

Man Lewis, Jr. v. Linda Metrish

MIW - Western District of Ml

Marcus Martin v. Susan Davis

MIE - Eastern District of Ml

Cornell Stricklen, Jr. v. Kenneth McKee
MIE - Eastern District of Ml

USA v. Richard Montgomery

MIE - Eastern District of Ml

USA v. Donte Love

MIW - Western District of Ml

USA v. Andrew Ouwenga

MIW - Western District of Ml

In Re: Michael Lee Gordon

OHS - Southern District of OH

Kelly Foust v. Mark Houk

OHN - Northern District of OH

AT&T Corporation v. Terrace Properties Limited
OHS - Southern District of OH

Carolyn Sowers v. Sun Healthcare Group, Inc.
OHS - Southern District of OH

Ami Mansare v. Michael Mukasey

United States of America v. Oceanus Perry
OHS - Southern District of OH

Muhammad Qazi, et al. v. Michael Mukasey

USA v. Melvin King

OHN - Northern District of OH

Monday, September 15, 2008

cr

pr

pr

pr

cr

cr

cr

op

dp

cv

ag

cr

ag

cr

both

st

st

st

both

both

otrcr

shc

st

pri

pri

rev

otrcr

rev

otrecr

hc

hc

hc

hc

dv

fq

ice

ice

Page 5 of 6



08-6071

08-6072

08-6073

08-6074

08-6075

08-6076

08-6077

08-6078

Robert McWhinnie, et al. v. USA

KYW - Western District of KY

William Brannon

TNE - Eastern District of TN

USA v. Antoinne Goodloe

KYW - Western District of KY

Willie Newsom v. State of Tennessee, et al.
TNW - Western District of TN

David Danner v. Board of Professional Responsi
TNM - Middle District of TN

USA v. Marino Almonte-Rosa

TNW - Western District of TN

USA v. Marvin Goodman

TNE - Eastern District of TN

Shelby County Health Care Corp v. The Majestic

TNW - Western District of TN

Journal for: 9/9/2008

08-4095

08-4096

08-4097

08-4098

USA v. Shaneka Pittman

OHN - Northern District of OH
Akita Miller v. Todd Huss, et al.
OHS - Southern District of OH
In Re: Shanda Mathis

OHS - Southern District of OH

Hereet Al Yas v. Michael Mukasey

Monday, September 15, 2008

cv

op

Cr

Ccv

cv

cr

cr

cv

cr

cv

op

ag

pri

man

both

pri

pri

both

sen

pri

both

pri

man

rev

cvr

cvr

cvr

fq

otrcv

ice

Page 6 of 6



