## **New Case Filings**

The following is a list of newly filed cases before the U.S.Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit. These cases have been filed within the last seven days. The cases are sorted by their date of filing starting with the newest cases. This report is updated daily.

The appellate case number, the code for the district court of origin, the short title, and the case type codes are provided for each case on the list.

Journal for: 9/15/2008				
08-2175	USA v. Gradis Jones	cr	both	-
	MIW - Western District of MI			
08-2176	Delbert Gunnett v. Jeffrey Wood	pr	st	hc
	MIW - Western District of MI			
08-2177	USA v. Sherman Pegross	cr	both	-
	MIE - Eastern District of MI			
08-2178	Derrick Bradford v. Blaine Lafler, et al.	pr	st	pcvr
	MIE - Eastern District of MI			
08-2179	Eric Ball v. John Holmes	CV	pri	fq
	MIW - Western District of MI			
08-2180	Eric Ball v. Shirlee Harry	pr	st	hc
	MIW - Western District of MI			
08-2181	Anglers of the Au Sable, et al. v. United States F	CV	us	otrcv
	MIE - Eastern District of MI			
08-4126	United States of America v. Mike Stubbs	cr	35	-
	OHN - Northern District of OH			
08-4127	United States of America v. Eric Saunders	cr	35	-
	OHN - Northern District of OH			
08-4128	Mark Hoffman v. Elaine Chao	ag	rev	otrag
08-4129	El Hadji Seck v. Michael Mukasey	ag	rev	ice

08-4130	Charles Clarke v. Michael Mukasey	ag	rev	ice
Journal for: 9/				
08-2168	Joel Helfman v. GE Group Life Assurance Com	CV	pri	fq
	MIE - Eastern District of MI			
08-2169	Rachel Tate v. Arbor heights Community Justic,	CV	pri	cvr
	MIE - Eastern District of MI			
08-2170	Chesterfield Exchange, LLC v. Sportsman's War	CV	pri	dv
	MIE - Eastern District of MI			
08-2171	USA v. James Flowers	cr	both	-
	MIW - Western District of MI			
08-2172	Schoolcraft Memorial Hospital v. Michigan Depa	CV	pri	fq
	MIW - Western District of MI			
08-2173	Kathryn Hendrixson v. BASF Corporation	CV	pri	cvr
	MIW - Western District of MI			
08-2174	Friedel Acker v. Workhorse Sales Corporation	CV	pri	fq
	MIE - Eastern District of MI			
08-4117	Cleopatre Kuidja Kuidja v. Michael Mukasey	ag	rev	ice
08-4118	Salvatore Bombardiere, Sr. v. State of Ohio, et a	CV	pri	otrcv
	OHS - Southern District of OH			
08-4119	Teresa Trout v. FirstEnergy Generation Corpora	CV	pri	cvr7
	OHN - Northern District of OH			
08-4120	United States of America v. Yasser Salem	cr	both	-
	OHN - Northern District of OH			
08-4121	Yang Zhang v. Michael Mukasey	ag	rev	ice
08-4122	Abdul Tunu v. Michael Mukasey	ag	rev	ice
	•	-		

08-4123	Guoqin Li v. Michael Mukasey	ag	rev	ice
08-4124	Stephen Southard v. United States of America	CV	us	fq
	OHS - Southern District of OH			
08-4125	Calvin Pettrey, et al. v. Enterprise Title Agency, I	CV	pri	fq
	OHN - Northern District of OH			
08-6087	Sharon Hazelwood v. Tennessee Department of	CV	pri	cvr
	TNE - Eastern District of TN			
Journal for: 9/	11/2008			
08-2166	Robert Cramer v. GMC, et al.	CV	pri	fq
	MIE - Eastern District of MI			
08-2167	Kenneth Jefferson v. USA	pr	fed	mv
	MIE - Eastern District of MI			
08-4107	Richard King v. Jeffery Wolfe	pr	st	hc
	OHS - Southern District of OH			
08-4108	Kirk Waters v. Jeffery Wolfe	pr	st	hc
	OHS - Southern District of OH			
08-4109	Eunice Hunter v. Valley View Local Schools, et a	CV	pri	cvr
	OHS - Southern District of OH			
08-4110	United States of America v. Jerry Wood	cr	both	-
	OHN - Northern District of OH			
08-4111	United States of America v. Richard Edwards	cr	35	-
	OHN - Northern District of OH			
08-4112	Francisco Rivas-Viezcas v. Michael Mukasey	ag	rev	ice
00 4440	United Ctates of America v. Maria Fambu		ملهمط	
08-4113	United States of America v. Mario Fomby	cr	both	-
00 4444	OHN - Northern District of OH			:
08-4114	Adel Abdelbagi v. Michael Mukasey	ag	rev	ice

08-4115	Kheireddine Daboussi v. Michael Mukasey	ag	rev	ice
08-4116	Issa Sao v. Michael Mukasey	ag	rev	ice
08-6079	USA v. Dorrel Jones	cr	sen	-
	TNW - Western District of TN			
08-6080	USA v. Katrina Newson	cr	both	-
	TNW - Western District of TN			
08-6081	USA v. Clifford Mangum	cr	sen	-
	TNE - Eastern District of TN			
08-6082	USA v. Johnny Graham	cr	both	-
	TNW - Western District of TN			
08-6083	William Belchia v. Corrections Corporation of A	pr	st	pcvr
	TNW - Western District of TN			
08-6084	Robert Petty v. Stephanie Rush, et al.	pr	fed	pcvr
	KYE - Eastern District of KY			
08-6085	USA v. Timothy Broom	cr	both	-
	TNW - Western District of TN			
08-6086	Albert Bender v. Metropolitan Nashville Public, e	CV	pri	cvr
	TNM - Middle District of TN			
Journal for: 9	/10/2008			
08-0516	Headwaters Inc	perm	1292	1292
	TNW - Western District of TN			
08-2156	USA v. Detrick Conerly	cr	otrcr	-
	MIE - Eastern District of MI			
08-2157	USA v. Detrick Conerly	cr	otrcr	-
	MIE - Eastern District of MI			
08-2158	Man Lewis, Jr. v. Linda Metrish	pr	st	hc
	MIW - Western District of MI			

08-2159	USA v. Marcus Conway	cr	both	-
	MIE - Eastern District of MI			
08-2160	Man Lewis, Jr. v. Linda Metrish	pr	st	hc
	MIW - Western District of MI			
08-2161	Marcus Martin v. Susan Davis	pr	st	hc
	MIE - Eastern District of MI			
08-2162	Cornell Stricklen, Jr. v. Kenneth McKee	pr	st	hc
	MIE - Eastern District of MI			
08-2163	USA v. Richard Montgomery	cr	both	-
	MIE - Eastern District of MI			
08-2164	USA v. Donte Love	cr	both	-
	MIW - Western District of MI			
08-2165	USA v. Andrew Ouwenga	cr	otrcr	-
	MIW - Western District of MI			
08-4099	In Re: Michael Lee Gordon	ор	shc	-
	OHS - Southern District of OH			
08-4100	Kelly Foust v. Mark Houk	dp	st	hc
	OHN - Northern District of OH			
08-4101	AT&T Corporation v. Terrace Properties Limited	CV	pri	dv
	OHS - Southern District of OH			
08-4102	Carolyn Sowers v. Sun Healthcare Group, Inc.	CV	pri	fq
	OHS - Southern District of OH			
08-4103	Ami Mansare v. Michael Mukasey	ag	rev	ice
08-4104	United States of America v. Oceanus Perry	cr	otrcr	-
	OHS - Southern District of OH			
08-4105	Muhammad Qazi, et al. v. Michael Mukasey	ag	rev	ice
08-4106	USA v. Melvin King	cr	otrcr	-
	OHN - Northern District of OH			

08-6071	Robert McWhinnie, et al. v. USA	CV	pri	cvr
	KYW - Western District of KY			
08-6072	William Brannon	ор	man	-
	TNE - Eastern District of TN			
08-6073	USA v. Antoinne Goodloe	cr	both	-
	KYW - Western District of KY			
08-6074	Willie Newsom v. State of Tennessee, et al.	CV	pri	cvr
	TNW - Western District of TN			
08-6075	David Danner v. Board of Professional Responsi	CV	pri	cvr
	TNM - Middle District of TN			
08-6076	USA v. Marino Almonte-Rosa	cr	both	-
	TNW - Western District of TN			
08-6077	USA v. Marvin Goodman	cr	sen	-
	TNE - Eastern District of TN			
08-6078	Shelby County Health Care Corp v. The Majestic	CV	pri	fq
	TNW - Western District of TN			
Journal for: 9/				
08-4095	USA v. Shaneka Pittman	cr	both	-
	OHN - Northern District of OH			
08-4096	Akita Miller v. Todd Huss, et al.	CV	pri	otrcv
	OHS - Southern District of OH			
08-4097	In Re: Shanda Mathis	ор	man	-
	OHS - Southern District of OH			
08-4098	Hereet Al Yas v. Michael Mukasey	ag	rev	ice